
College-

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

RNAL 1984 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATBSTBCS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AQAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

ITQA 

«« 

Conference Namp P a c i f i c - 1 0 

Cnnr.h LaTTV F a m B T ( r e s i g n e d ) Qoacnn Rprnrr i 17 - 1 1 

riti-8"^ .Conference Record:: 
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Ifenny F i e l d s 

Ralph Jackson 

S t u a r t Gray 

Gary Malonoon 

Montel Hatcher 

Reggie M i l l e r 

Nigel Miguel 

Brad Wright 

Cutey Gaines 

Dave Iimtil 

Q i r t i s Knight 

OTHERS ___ (Numberof Pla 

* Cl 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

Pr 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

Fr 

Fc 

Sr 

Pos HI 

F 6-7 

G 6-2 

C 7-0 

F 6-8 

G 6-1 

F 6-b 

G 6-5 

C 6-1 

G 6-3 

G 6-3 

F 6-5 

yers 1 

Games 

28 

28 

28 

28 

26 

28 

26 

L 28 

24 

18 

5 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

194 

139 

107 

116 

64 

56 

33 

30 

23 

10 

0 

0 

Alts 

384 

274 

177 

208 

148 

110 

83 

59 

50 

25 

4 

1 

Pel 

.505 

.507 

.605 

.558 

.432 

.509 

.398 

.508 

.460 

.400 

-000 

.oon 

FREE THROWS | 

Scored 

98 

71 

62 

25 

20 

18 

37 

40 

32 

5 

3 

0 

Alls 

134 

102 

90 

39 

32 

28 

69 

64 

40 

9 

6 

0 

Pel 

.731 

.696 

.689 

641 

.625 

.643 

.536 

625 

.800 

.556 

.500 

.000 

REBOUNDS 1 

No 

193 

74 

220 

127 

46 

42 

40 

66 

20 

16 

2 

0 

Avg 

6.9 

2 .6 

7 .9 

4 . 5 

1.8 

1.5 

1.5 

2 4 

0 .8 

0 . 9 

0 . 5 

0 .0 

ASSISTS 

24 

159 

21 

16 

35 

21 

30 

6 

26 

10 

0 

0 

Win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

486 

349 

276 

257 

148 

130 

103 

100 

78 

25 

3 

0 

Avg 

17.4 

12 .5 

9.9 

9 .2 

5.7 

4 . 6 

4 0 

3.6 

3 3 

1.4 

0 .8 

0.0 

•— e 

Tolals 

Own 

Opps 

A3^o 
Games 

28 

28 
Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

1955 

1848 
Dnng 
rgm y 

Avg 

69.8 

66.0 

3.8 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

772 

724 

Alts 

1523 

1506 

Pel 

.507 

.481 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

411 

400 

Alls 

614 

592 

Pel 

REBOUNDS 
Player 

& Team 

.66S 903 

.67e 841 
R 
M 

Bbound 
argm—y 

Avg 

32 3 

30.0 

2 3 

Dead 
Ball 

90 

89 
Total > 
Rebs 

Tolal 

993 

930 

1923 

Shots 
Missed 

f5-^ 

f7^ 
/fZf 

ASSISTS 

348 

350 

FOULS 1 

No 

547 

545 

Total Shols 
4—Missed 

Disq 

• — 

• 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Throws (15) . 

Rebounds (20) . 

1984 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering Indicated mmimums) 

Player 

. (FG FT 

Opponent Dale 

_FT . (FG 

. (No At tempts, 

. (No At tempts. 

. (No B y T e a m . 

1984 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mimmums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

- (FGA. 

Rebounds (60) . 

FG Pct ( 650). 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

Fewest FTA (3) . 

FewestFT (1) . 

. F T _ 

FTA 

. F T _ 

FTA. 

m nf/17 ^ TiRT 1/26/84 FT Pct (30 mariP) .805 (33 nf41 ) Washington S t a t e 3/3 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission. Kansas 66201 



1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below'^'* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only 
games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or In win-loss records 

OPPONENT 

1 Tflahr. S1-a1-«^ 

2 Long Beach State 

Notre Dane 

4 New Mexico 

5 Menphis S t a t e 

6 Howard 

7 S r . Mfiry's 

8 BSL 

9 Ariy.ona Stiate 

10 Arizona 

11 Stianford 

12 Oregon 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

"13 California 

_a5_ 

-65-

51 

60 

65 

_63_ 

ai3-

3 1 . 

J13-

- 6 J 

7 1 

51 

7b 

-58. 

-59-

47 

6 5 - H_ 

H 51 

3 1 

-SiL. 

JLL 

A L 

-58-

66 

9,823 

7,738 

11,345 

8,215 

12,338 

H 3 A A L 

B— 5,671 

H 12AA8-

B— 10,117 

7,683 

H 12,418 

62- A_ 

54 H 

9,946 

9,318 

23 

OPPONENT 

USC 

24 Arizona S t a t e 

25 Washington 

26 Washington S t a t e 

27 A n 7.r>na 

28 Oregon State 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

72 

67 

73 

83 

_6B_ 

-65-

80-

76- A 

59 

8,000 es 

4,978 

H 6,572 

H 4.865 

fiO_ H_ 7,4?.4 

64 

-10^ A ^ 10,000 

14 Louisville 

15 USC (or) 

16 DePaul 

17 tfeshington Stiate 

18 Washington (3 OT) 

19 Oregon (OT) 

20 nrp.gnn R t a t e 

21 C a l i f o r n i a (OT) 

22 S tanford 

JZIL 

JZ5-

-68-

l A 

81 

83 

_63_ 

- l i j 

64 

M r L ^ L^,A13-

-63- S— 10,238 

^NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

_84- 4i— 10,264 

3 3 -

8 9 - A 

8 7 - H 

JLL- H— 

-62- A ^ 

7 5 - A 

9,000 

7,814 

9.334 

7,841 

15,656 

7,750 

1 

2 

3 . 

4. 

ATTENDANCE TOTALS 

Home games 

Away games 

Neutral-site games 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

17 1 5 0 , 9.36 

n 99 ,785 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1984 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing minimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

Signatureof Reporting Official 


