FINAL 1984 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

Colleg	College UCLA Coach Larry Farmer (resigned) Season Record 17 - 11																
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr Conference Name Pacific-10 Conference Record Win Loss																	
FIRST and LAST NAME				• CI	Pos Ht	Games		ELD GOA	,	I	REE THRO		REBO		ASSISTS	POI	NTS
				-			Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg		Total	Avg
Kenn	y Fiel	ds		Sr	F 6-7	28	194	384	.505	98	134	.731	193	6.9	_24	486	17.4
Ralp	h Jack	son		Sr	G 6-2	28	139	274	.507	71	102	.696	74	2.6	159	349	12.5
Stua	rt Gra	У		Jr	C 7-0	28	107	177	.605	62	90	.689	220	7.9	21	276	9.9
Gary Maloncon				Jr	F 6-8	28	116	208	.558	25	39	641	127	4.5	16	257 [,]	9.2
Mont	el Hat	cher		Fr	G 6-1	26	64	148	.432	20	32	.625	46	1.8	35	148	5.7
Regg	ne Mil	<u>ler</u>		Fr	F 6-6	28	56	110	.509	18	28	.643	42	1.5	21	130	4.6
Nige	l Migu	el	·	Jr	G 6-5	26	33	83	.398	37	69	.536	40	1.5	30	103	4 0
Brad	l Wrigh	<u>t</u>		Jr	C 6-1	1 28	30	59	.508	40	64	625	66	2 4	6	100	3.6
Core	y Gain	es		Fr	G 6-3	24	23	50	.460	32	40	.800	20	0.8	26	78	3 3
Dave	: Immel			Fr	G 6-3	18	10	25	.400	5	9	.556	16	0.9	10	25	1.4
Curt	Curtis Knight				F 6-5	5	_ 0	4	.000	3_	6_	.500	2	0.5	_ 0_	3	0.8
OTHERS (Number of Pla			ayers	_1_)		1	.000	0	0	.000	0	0.0	0	0	0.0	
Totals	5390 Games	POII			ELD GOA	_		EE THROV		515	REBOU			Shots	ASSISTS		ULS
Own	 		Avg	Scored	1	Pct	Scored	Atts		ream		Dan		954	348	No 547	Disq
Opps	28	1955	69.8		1	.507	411	614	1					974			
	28 Sc	1848	66.0	724	1506	.481	400	592	.676	ound	1			, , ,	350 Total Sho	545	
		ırgın —	3.8						Marg	jin ≯	2 3 F	Rebs 1	923 /	928	← Miss		
		-	~	~						GAME I	HIGHS ated minir	nums)	-				
Pou	nto (40)			(EG	ı.	СТ	`		Playe				Oppon			Date	
Points (40)(FGFT _																	
Field Goals (20)(No Attempts																	
Free	Free Throws (15)(No Attempts)																
Rebounds (20)(No By Team)																	
1984 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)																	
	vs (Opponent) Date											vs (Opponent)			Dat	te	
	FGA (100)(FG)																
FG (50)(FGA)						• •											
PF (40)																	
EU.	Rebounds (60)								FT PA	(30 mad	F 1/	5 <u>~~</u>). 5 <u>/3</u> 3 /	141 \	Wash	unata	n Sta	te 3/3
, 0	- , 5, (0,				,		~/ ~ ~/			(UU IIIAU	, 	<u> </u>	··- <u></u> -				

1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent siname indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate losses with (-). Indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1. 2. 3. etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

J,	_								
opponent 1 Idaho State	own score _85_	OPP SCORE		ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT 23 USC	own score 72	OPP SCORE 80-	SITE A	8,000 es
2 Long Beach State	_65_	59_	H _	7,738	24 Arizona State	67	_76-	<u>A</u>	4,978
3 Notre Dame	_51_	47	<u>A</u>	11,345	25 Washington	<u>73</u>	_59	<u>H</u>	6,572
4 New Mexico	_60_	65-	<u>H</u>	8,215	26 Washington State	_83_	64	<u>H</u>	4,865
5 Memphis State	_65_	_51_	<u>H</u> _	12,338	27 Arizona	_68_	_60_	н	7,424
6 Howard	_63_	_52_	<u>H_</u>	5,312	28 Oregon State	<u>_65</u> _	_ 70=	A	10,000
7 St. Mary's	<u>_6</u>	_54_	H _	5,871	29				
8 BYU	82	_73_	<u>H_</u>	12,548	30				
9 Arizona State	<u>79</u>	_57_	H	10,117	31				
10 Arizona	_61_	_58_	A	7,683	32				
11 Stanford	_71_	66	<u>H</u>	12,418	33				
12 Oregon	_51_	62-	<u>A</u>	9,946	34				
13 California	<u>76</u>	_54_	<u>H_</u>	9,318	35				
14 Louisville	_78_	_86-	A	16,613	**NEUTRAL SIT	ES (Are	na, City,	State)
15 USC (OT)	_75_	_69_	H	10,238	1				
16 DePaul	_68 _	_ 84-	H —	10,264	2				
17 Washington State	_73_	_59_	A _	9,000	3				
18 Washington (3 OF)	81	_89-	<u>A</u> _	7,814	4				
19 Oregon (OT)	_83_	_87_	<u>H</u>	9,334	ATTENDA	NCE TO			
20 Oregon State	_63_	_72-	H	7,841	Home games				150, 236
21 California (OT)	-70 -	_62	A _	6,656	Away games				99,785
22 Stanford	64	75-		7,750	Neutral-site games				
								1	

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed his career in the 1984 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT%

00 01 0 10 11 10										
NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG
						31	-/	A	-	

Signature of Reporting Official

Title